# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2885040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAN PRUMMEL	03/31/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIALOG SEMICONDUCTOR B.V.
Street Address:	HET ZUIDERKRUIS 53
City:	'S-HERTOGENBOSCH
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5215 MV

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14258571

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (845)471-2064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 845-452-5863

Email: debbi@saileackerman.com
Correspondent Name: SAILE ACKERMAN LLC
Address Line 1: 28 DAVIS AVENUE

Address Line 4: POUGHKEEPSIE, NEW YORK 12603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DS11-042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN ACKERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen Ackerman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2014

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=DS11-042\_Assignment#page1.tif source=DS11-042\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502838444 REEL: 033033 FRAME: 0494

			•
DS11-042	For	U.S. and/or	Foreign Rights
•	For	<sup>x</sup> Application or	U.S. Patent
	Ву	x inventor(s) or	Present Owner
ASSIGNMEN'	г оғ	INVENTION	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNER receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and			
ASSIGNOR:			
JAN PRUMMEL  Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  PIUSLAAN 124  Street Address  EINDHOVEN, NETHERLANDS, 5  City, State, Country, Zip  DUTCH  Nationality  hereby sell, assign and transfer to  ASSIGNEE:  Dialog Semiconductor B.V.  Het Zuiderkruis 53  5215 MV 's- Hertogenbosch  The Netherlands  Nationality	614	HS	
and the successors, assigns and legal represe	entativ	es of the ASSIGNEE	
(complete one of the following)    x	ın right	ts are also to be assi	gned)

Fast Settling Phase Locked Loop (PLL) with Optimum Spur Reduction

and which is found in

(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith

PATENT REEL: 033033 FRAME: 0495

	(c) U.S	application	serial no		fi	led or
П	(d) U.S. pat	rent no				
Ц	(a). • •.•. pai	ent no.	(also check (e) if fo	issued _ preign application(s) is a	also being assigned)	_
x	(e) and any	legal eguivalent	ang kalaway kathang alawa			
Ц					the right to claim prio	
cont	in and to, all inuation, divisi nination thered	on, renewal, o	to be obtained for substitute, there	or said invention by toof, and as to letter	the above application s patent any re-issu	n or any e or re-
OAGII		<b></b>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
or wi	ASSIGNOR I	nereby covenan entered into whi	ts that no assignr ch would conflict v	nent, sale, agreemei vith this assignment.	nt or encumbrance h	as been
equivinted ASS	ertinent facts /alents as ma ference, litigat IGNEE or its le	and document y be known and tion or proceed egal representat	s relating to said d accessible to Adding related ther tives any and all p	I invention and said SSIGNOR and will to eto and will promp	st, be provided promod Letters Patent and estify as to the same of the same of the same of affidavits required	nd legal e in any eliver to to apply
said	equivalents the	n, issue and en ereof which may REOF, I / We ha	force said applica  be necessary or  ave signed	tion, said invention desirable to carry ou	t the purposes therec	tent and f.
said	equivalents the	n, issue and en ereof which may REOF, I / We ha	force said applica  be necessary or  ave signed	tion, said invention desirable to carry ou	t the purposes therec	tent and f.
IN W	ENING Date of s	n, issue and enereof which may	force said applica  be necessary or  ave signed	tion, said invention desirable to carry ou	t the purposes therec	tent and f.
IN W	ITNESS WHE	n, issue and enereof which may	force said applica  be necessary or  ave signed	tion, said invention desirable to carry out desirable to carry out tecution of the application $31 / 03/$	t the purposes therec	tent and f.
IN W WAR Signa	equivalents the	n, issue and enereof which may REOF, I / We have signing must be the IOR	force said applica be necessary or ave signed same as the date of ex	tion, said invention desirable to carry ou desirable to carry ou decution of the application all しょう	t the purposes therec	tent and f.
IN W WAR Signa	equivalents the	n, issue and enereof which may REOF, I / We have signing must be the IOR	force said applica be necessary or ave signed same as the date of ex	tion, said invention desirable to carry out desirable to carry out tecution of the application $31 / 03/$	t the purposes therec	tent and f.
IN W WAR Signa	equivalents the	n, issue and enereof which may REOF, I / We have signing must be the IOR	force said applica be necessary or ave signed same as the date of ex	tion, said invention desirable to carry ou desirable to carry ou decution of the application all しょう	t the purposes therec	tent and f.
IN W WAR Sigha	equivalents the ITNESS WHE NING Date of sture of ASSIGN	n, issue and enereof which may REOF, I / We have signing must be the IOR	force said applicated by the necessary or ave signed same as the date of example the follow	tition, said invention desirable to carry our desirable to carry our descution of the application $\frac{31 \left( 03 \right)}{\text{Date of Signing}}$	t the purposes therec	tent and f.
IN W WAR Sigha	equivalents the ITNESS WHE NING Date of sture of ASSIGN	n, issue and enereof which may REOF, I / We have signing must be the IOR	force said applicated by the necessary or ave signed same as the date of example the follow	tion, said invention desirable to carry ou desirable to carry ou decution of the application all しょう	t the purposes therec	tent and f.
IN W WAR Sigha	equivalents the ITNESS WHE NING Date of sture of ASSIGN	n, issue and enereof which may REOF, I / We have signing must be the IOR	force said applicated by the necessary or ave signed same as the date of example the follow	tition, said invention desirable to carry our desirable to carry our descution of the application $\frac{31 \left( 03 \right)}{\text{Date of Signing}}$	t the purposes therec	tent and f.
IN W WAR Signa If AS	equivalents the ITNESS WHE NING Date of sture of ASSIGN	n, issue and enereof which may REOF, I / We have signing must be the IOR	force said applicated by the necessary or ave signed same as the date of example the follow	tition, said invention desirable to carry our desirable to carry our descution of the application $\frac{31 \left( 03 \right)}{\text{Date of Signing}}$	t the purposes therec	tent and f.
IN W WAR Sigha	equivalents the ITNESS WHE INING Date of sture of ASSIGN SIGNOR is a print the name	n, issue and enereof which may REOF, I / We have signing must be the IOR  IOR  Legal entity content of the above per itnessing, notarization.	force said application is ne	tition, said invention desirable to carry out	t the purposes therec	tent and
IN W WAR Signa If AS	equivalents the ITNESS WHE INING Date of sture of ASSIGN SIGNOR is a print the name	n, issue and enereof which may REOF, I / We have signing must be the IOR  IOR  Legal entity content of the above per itnessing, notarization.	force said applicated to signed to signed same as the date of extending the follows on authorized to signed.	tition, said invention desirable to carry our	if item (a) was checked at /2014	tent and

PATENT REEL: 033033 FRAME: 0496

RECORDED: 06/05/2014